
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4790
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
RELOCATION OF ANIMALS
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to relocate any other wild-life species other than Cheetah in the country from foreign countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, specy-wise with locations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Question does not arise.
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